Spare parts list

2180

Edition/Vyddno: 06/2006 Printed in Czech Republic/Tisk : Ceska republika $735 000744



tab.17  S080 811897, S080 811898,
M 021,023,058,059,060

%% 1]
D00

tah.22 M 156,172,174,310

?@%
M?@

M

97,17

3

,175,311

,




How to read the spare parts list :

- The list is grouped according to construction modules. A module is a group of parts fulfilling in the machine a concrete
function. The abbreviated module designation is given in the left top corner both of the drawing and of the text. The complete
module designation (as given in the delivery note) is related to the abbreviated designation as follows:

Abbreviated Complete
M XXX = 5980 000XXX

Items in the order are presented under complete code (ten-digit number)

- All items, the complete code (ten-digit number) of which are presented in the tables there is possible to order as spare parts.
- The symbol «——xE shows that the part is to be lubricated by grease (used for the machine assembly).
- The symbol ——xE shows that the part is glued (used for the machine assembly).

Parts marked in the drawings with the symbol * and with the remark * SPARE PARTS SUPPLIED WITH THE MACHINE
are attached with head of machine.

CONTENTS :

Modules of machine head and of enclosed accessories

Abbreviated Ordering (complete) ~ Denomination Table No.
module No. module No.

Head of machine

M 601 Machine arm 1

M 602 Bed plate 2

M 613 Needle and thread mechanism 3

M 607 Thread tensioner plate 4

M 603 Post-bed for sewing hook 5

M 608 Needel feeding 6

M 600 Top roller drive 7

M 606 S980 000606 Covers of post 8

M 609 Bootom feed 9

M 514 Lubrication 10

M 811 Sewing hook 11

Parts set
2100 001000 Parts set for V-belt drive ( clutch motor) contain:

M 605 - Cover of belt 12

M 070 - Knee lever 13

M 015 - Standard accessories 14

M 610 - Special accessories 15

Sewing equipment

Table of sewing equipment 16

2180 E10100 Sewing set for needles 60-110 class 100 16

2180 E10200 Sewing set for needles 110-160 class 200 16



Abbreviated Ordering (complete)

module No.

module No.

Denomination

Table No.

Optional equipments

M 058
M 059
M 060
M 010
Z012
M 018
M 149
M 326
M 327
M 328
M 329
M 330
M 331
M 332
M 333

S980 000058
S980 000059
S980 000060
S980 000010
S794 222012
5980 000018
S980 000149
S980 000326
S980 000327
5980 000328
S980 000329
S980 000330
5980 000331
5980 000332
5980 000333

Feed wheel

Feed wheel

Feed wheel

Lighting

Lighting halogen (12 V, 20 W - contains transformer)

Sewn work guide

Sewn work guide

Top roller g 25 mm cpl. (contain M 156,M 172)

Top roller @ 25 mm rubber coated cpl. (contain M 156,M 174)
Top roller @ 25 mm smooth cpl. (contain M 156,M 310)

Top roller @ 35 mm cpl. (contain M 157,M 173)

Top roller @ 35 mm rubber coated cpl. (contain M 157,M 175)
Top roller @ 35 mm smooth cpl. (contain M 157,M 311)

Top roller g 45 mm, width 2.0 mm cpl. (contain M 295,M 296)
Top roller @ 45 mm, width 3.8 mm cpl. (contain M 295,M 297)

17
17
17
18
19
20
21
22
22
22
23
23
23
24
24



Jauoisuay Jo Bundg

¥ "qe1 0081700 6600

¥ "qel €8029¢ 080S

apinb peaiy|

v "qel /12050 1120

¥ "qel 16€100 1220

"ON pue wasAs ajpaaN 001 - 41 vEL o€l - Y1 vEl
8|paaN LL"qel €20 N LL"qel Lo N
(ww) yipim Aq sejewelp Jajjo. dog g'eXGL o geXGE o
18]]04 do} 8y} 0} JBP|OH €2°0el JGLIN €2°qel JGLIN
J3]|04 do} uaAL( £z qel e/LIN £z2°qel e/LIN
[98ym paa L1 "0el 6S0 N L1 "qel 860
(ww) ainpade ajpasy Gl Ve

o1e|d Jeoy

Ll "qe} /68118 080S

L1'Qel 868118 080S

Table of sewing equipment

2180 -111

Standard sewing equipment

Sewing

material

light

L
medium
M

heavy

M-H

medium-

Equipment

No.

2180 E10100

2180 E10200

Class, subclass,
sewing category

2180-111-100

2180-111-200




Z3WN

a.,ﬁl/,

M 601

* SPARE PARTS SUPLIED WITH THE MACHINE



M 601

... KOLO NAVIJECE UPLNE . ... WHEEL OF WINDER CPL.
... REMENICE UPLNA ...... .. PULLEY CPL.

... RUCNI KOLO..... ... HAND WHEEL

.. SCREW

.. BEARING KU 1010

.. DISTANCE RING

16...... 5981 045572
17...... 5981 045570 .
18 ...... 5321 952462 .
19......S309 798511 .
20 ...... 5323 007065 .
21 ... S080 190707 .

. LOZISKQ KU 1010_..
. DISTANCNI KROUZEK .

22 ......0271 000260 . .. KNIFE
23 ...... 5309 000416 . .. SCREW
24 ...... 5980 060175. .. LEVER

26...... 5735 955135 . . LABEL RELATED TO STITCH

. . _— . LENGHT REGULATION KNOB

SIPKA SMERU_OTACEN ... .. ARROW OF ROTATION SENSE
.. STUPNICE RUGNIHO KOLA . HAND WHEEL SCALE

 ZATKA PE oo . PLUG

27 ......S735 955132.
28 ...... 5735 955136 .
29 ...... 5321 001000 .

30...... S981 060247 . . LEVER CPL.
31...... 5080 425326 . 0........ . CASE
32.....S311 704259 . . DISTA . . DISTANCE SCREW
35...... 5080 260608 . . PRUZINA.......... . SPRING

36..... 5080 161142 . MATICE ..... - NUT

37.....5080 161333 . . SUPPORT

40 . 16.. . SEE 16

41 ... 0244 000700 . ... SROUB ..... .. SCREW
50......S080 384114. .. TAHLO ........ .. ROD

51 ... S311 318012. .. SPLIT PIN
52 ......5080 190346 . .. PO .. WASHER
53 ......S080 633222. .. PAKA ... .. LEVER

54 ......S080 120698 . . .
56...... 5080 120212.
57 ......S080 120211 .

58 ...... 5080 161138. . NUT
59 ...... 5080 265023 . .. PERO ......... .. SPRING
60 SEE 12
. SPRING
. SEE 11
. SEE 11
. CASE
. SPRING
.. VIZ POS. 11.. . SEE 11
73 ......9225 201740 . ... SROUB M4 x 6 . SCREW
74 ......0993 031357 .. SROUB M4 x 8 ... SCREW
78 ...... 0268 170063 . ... TELESO NAVIJECE .. BODY OF WINDER
79 ......S080 349223 . SHAFT
...... 0268 170103 . LEVER CPL
. . SEE 11

| avl

111 ...
112....

117

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
2. $321 000000 PLUG 83 PODLOZKA oo WASHER
3. S080 831723 . COVER BACK L . VIZ POS. 11...... .. SEE 11
4 .....9217 300528 . SCREW 85 ...... 0367 170083 .. KOLO NAVIJECE .. WHEEL OF WINDER
5. S080 836476 . .. CONSOLE L T . VIZ POS. 11.......... .. SEE 11
6. S080 126102. M5 X ... SCREW M5 x 8 87...... 9205 102168 .. SROUB M5 x 6 . .. SCREW M5 x 6
7 S080 615021 . ... ZVEDACI PAKA ... LIFTING LEVER 88 ... 0998 861590 0-KROUZEK ...... 0-RING
8. S080 310468 . e KOLIK o, - .. PIN 89 e . SEE 11
9. $980 024311 . ... NAPINACI KLADKA UPL. .. TENSION ROLLER CPL. 9...... 0993 060967 ...evvvveereeeeeeereeereseresenennn. SROUB ... SCREW
1. §981 036170. . NAVIJEC ..., .. WINDER 92...... S080 131027 SCREW
12..... 5980 025092 . .V .. GUIDE CPL 93..... S080 839353 LIFTING SHEET
13...... 5080 836485 . . SIPKA .. ARROW 94 ... 5311 732050 ....oeeveeveveeereeeveereeveeenenenen. POJ. KROUZEK ... RETAINING RING
14 ... $309 738406 . ... SH | . ... SCREW M4 x 6 95...... S080 839354 RELEASE SHEET
15..... 5981 045580 . ... PASOVE KOLQ UPLN .. BELT WHEEL CPL. 107 ...... 0244 000700 .......coovoeveeereeererenereeeennene. SROUB SCREW




M 602

255%55?2%%%%%5%%%%%%%?2%??5%%%%%?




M 602

20 ......
31 ...
32......
33.....
35......
36......
4.

¢ vl

S311 988232

S080 111343.
5980 045574 .
S080 161339.
S080 420010
S324 049910
0244 000700 .

. TALIROVA PRUZINA
. LOZISKO UPLNE .
. SROUB ...

. TOOTHED WHEEL

. NUT

TALIROVA PRUZINA w..oooveeevceene.

.. WASHER SPRING
.. BEARING CPL.
.. SCREW

WASHER SPRING

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nézev Pos.  Dilec €. Nézev
Det.  Part No. Denomination Det.  Part No. Denomination
2.....5981 045573 POJISTNA SPOJKA UPLNA .................. SAFETY CLUTCH CPL.
3...... 5981 052080 . . LOZISKO UPLNE ......ccocevccnn. .. BEARING CPL.
5..... 5272 100512.. ... OZUBENY REMEN ... TOOTHED BELT
6...... 9202 003738 . o SROUB ....pprrvvvnnnen .. SCREW
7.....5080 341261 ... SPODNI HRIDEL .. ... LOWER SHAFT







€ avl

M 613

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 831666 ..o KRYT oo COVER

2.....5981 021403 .
3......5080 330134.
4....5080 391178.
5......5080 146063 .
6...... 5080 410680 .
7.....5980 021408 .
8 ..... 5080 338249.

... JEHELNI MECHANISMUS . NEEDLE MECHANISM
i CEP . - PIN

... JEHELNI TY . NEEDLE BAR

.. SROUB ...... . SCREW

.. KROUZEK ...... - RING

.. NITOVA PAKA UPLNA . TAKE UP LEVER CPL.
o KLIKA e . CRANK

9.....5080 821059 . VoDIC . GUIDE
10...... 5080 124052 . SROUB . SCREW
11 .....9205 101528 . . SROUB . SCREW
12......5080 328235 CEP ... - PIN
13......5309 791616 SROUB . SCREW
14......5309 738406 . SROUB . SCREW
15 ...... 0244 000700 . .. SROUB .. . SCREW

...... 9205 102473 . .. SROUB ...... . SCREW
. VIZPOS. 2.... .. SEE 2
VIZ POS. 2 .. SEE 2
. SROUB ... . SCREW
.. VIZ P0S. 50.. .. SEE 50
.. VIZ POS. 50.. .. SEE 50
.. KOLIK 1,6 x 6 LPIN16x6
.. SROUB ....... . SCREW
.. VIZ P0S. 50.. .. SEE 50
.. VIZ P0S. 50.. .. SEE 50
. VIZPOS. 2.... .. SEE 2
...... S080 826403 . .. PRICHYTKA . . CLIP
31......5080 120367 . .. SROUB ... . SCREW
32.....5311 318016. .. ZAVLAGKA. ... .. SPLIT PIN

33......5981 052078 . ... HLAVA KLIKY UPLNA .. HEAD OF CRANK CPL.
34 ... 8981 021399 ..o JEHELNI TYC UPLNA ..o NEEDLE BAR CPL.
35......S980 025310 ..o CEP UPLNY ..o PIN CPL.

36......S311 732060 . .. RETAINING RING

37 ......S080 153045.

.. POJ. KROUZEK .

41 ... S311 799410 .
42 ......0244 000700 .
43 ......S080 138009

...... 5981 021405




M 607




¥ avl

M 607

4.....9205 101868 .
5.....5080 118060 .
6.....5315 264294 .
7.....0467 110220 .

... STAVECT SROUB...
.. SROUB NAPINACE ..
e PRUZINA ..o
... MISKA NAPINACE ..

.. REGULATING SCREW
... SCREW OF TENSIONER
.. SPRING

... DISH OF TENSIONER

8.......0061 001050 PODLOZKA....... WASHER
9......0099 004800 PRUZINA .. SPRING
10......0271 000238 KNOFLIK BUTTON
11......0211 050217 . VODIC NITE . THREAD GUIDE
13......5080 310486 . KOLIK ....... - PIN
14......5080 821110. VODIE NITE .. THREAD GUIDE
15......5080 126073. SROUB ...... . SCREW
16......S080 814487 . KROUZEK . RING

19..... 9205 101868 . .SROUB ......... . SCREW
20......0271 001391 .. VODIG UPLNY .. . GUIDE CPL.
21.....0271 001392 .. VODIG NITE .. .. THREAD GUIDE
22 ...... 0244 000415 .. OBJIMKA .. SLEEVE

23...... 0244 000414 .. OBJIMKA .. SLEEVE

24 .....0271 001397 . PRUZINA ...... . SPRING
25......0271 001398 . .. RYHOVA MATICE .. MILLED NUT
26 ...... 5080 262083 PRUZINA oo SPRING

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. $980 025309 DESKA UPLNA <o PLATE CPL.
2. $309 738406 SROUB ..o SCREW
3. 0211 050215 POUZDRO ..o CASE




M 603




M 603

g avl

.. OZUBENE KOLO UPLNE ..
.. MAZANI CHAPACE ..... .. LUBRICATING HOOK
. SROUB ...ooooovrene. .. SCREW

6.....5981 060189 .
7 ......5980 052079 .
9......5309 231303.
10......9205 101568 .
12...... 8311 799410 .
13...... 5080 141320.
14 ......9205 102488 .
15...... 5080 120361 .

16....... 5981 041276 .  KRYT CHAPAGE UPLNY.

17 ......S080 338245 . .. CEP HAKU ............

18 ...... S080 452050 . .. SMYKADLO ..

19...... 0688 150300 ZAPADKA

20......S080 424170 POUZDRO

21 ... S324 512910 .. LOZISKO ... BEARING

. KROUZEK .........
. OZUBENE KOLO UPLNE ..

22 ......S080 441699 .
23 ......S980 045567 .
24 ......9129 020120 .
25......S080 441693 .
26......S080 815311.
28 ......S080 348069 .
29 ......S080 945410.
30......S080 945408 .
32......2100 011022 .
35......S080 952466 .
36 ......0688 140010 .
37 ......9301 101011 .
38......S080 111261.
39......S080 679013 .
40 ...... 9840 120028 .
4 ... S080 120218 .
42 .....5980 081181 .
51 ... S080 111376.
52 ......S980 045547

 ECCENTRIC CPL.
. SCREW

. TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.

TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
2. S080 120244 SROUB ............................................... SCREW
3. S080 1230 64.... .. SROUB........ .. SCREW
4. $311 433060 .. PODLOZKA......... WASHER







9-gvlL

M 608

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S981 022885 ..o TRMEN-SESTAVA ..o STIRRUP-ASSEMBLY

2.....5980 045579 . ... MATICE UPLNA .. NUT CPL.
3.....5080 951402 ..... ... KNOFLIK......... .. KNOB

4 .....0556 000821 A.. ... PODLOZKA .. WASHER
5......9204 201977 ..... .. SROUB .. SCREW

... STAVECI KROUZEK UPLNY .. REGULATING RING CPL.
. VEDENT UPLNE .....ooovrrvrrnnns .. GUIDANCE CPL.

6..... 5981 052044 .
7.....5981 052049 .

8.....5981 052050 . ... OBJIMKA UPLNA .. SLEEVE CPL.
9....5323 141814. POUZDRO .. .. CASE
10..... 5080 111379. . SROUB ...... .. SCREW
11...... 5080 320342. .. CEP ... . PIN
12.......5080 328232. ... CEP...... . PIN
13......5323 141818. POUZDRO .. CASE
17 ......9217 300528 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW
18..... 5080 831724 . KRYT ZADNI .. COVER BACK
19..... 5080 271544 . SPONA ...... .. CLIP
20 ......S080 945397 . MAZACI VL .. LUBRICATION INSERT
23 .....5080 156045 . .. SETTING-UP SCREW
24 .....S080 260602 . .. PRUZINA ..... .. SPRING
25 ..... 5080 943221 . .. PODLOZKA .. WASHER
26 ......5080 392119. ... PRITLACNA TYC .. .. PRESSURE BAR
28 ...... 0688 320500 . ..SROUB ....... .. SCREW
29......5080 412222 PQUZDRO .. CASE
30...... 5080 349222 . ... HRIDEL ...... .. BAR
35 ...... 0688 320490 . ..SROUB ......... .. SCREW
39...... 0688 320423 . ... DRZAK UPLNY . .. HOLDER CPL.
40...... 5080 281139. .. PRUZINA ....... .. SPRING
44 .....9205 121868 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW

...... 0244 000700 . .. SCREW

SEE 1

SEE 1

... SEE1

.. LEVER CPL.

.. RETAINING RING

.. RETAINING RING

... SEE1

.. ECCENTRIC WITH ROD

 VYSTREDNIK S OJNICI .

. VIZ POS. 1.... .. SEE1
. .. PAKA UPLNA . LEVER CPL.

...... 9205 102467 . - PIN
83......5080 152119. S . . SCREW
85......5080 314270. .. CEP ... - PIN
124 ... 5080 111375 .. SROUB ...... . SCREW
125 ... S080 436444 . .. REGULATING RING
141 ......S080 120543 . .. SROUB ...... . SCREW
142 .. VIZ POS. .. SEE7
145 ......0688 320470 . .. PRUZINA ... . SPRING
146 ...... S080 436446 . UZEK. .. REGULATING RING
147 ......S080 646472 ......o..ooceoerecreeeeeser. OBJIMKA DRZAKU oo SLEEVE OF HOLDER




21

55—24%z,—%555é—é%4?%%%&%%4%9%%%%%%&%%

11

42

43

M 600
31




1-gvl

M 600

Pos.
Det.

Dilec €.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

1. S080 744533 HOLDER

2 S080 156058 . .. SCREW

3. 9120 030050 . .. BEARING

4. §$324 609110. .. BEARING

5. $311 733161. .. RETAINING RING
6. S080 342345 . . BAR

T 9330 200097 . . WASHER

8. S080 161144 . . NUT

9. S080 562120 . PINION
10...... 9205 102168 . SCREW

1. S981 024315. . JOINT SHAFT
12...... S080 410677 . . CASE

13...... S080 436459 . . SLEEVE

14 ... S080 344092. . BAR

15...... S080 562121 . WHEEL

16 ...... 9202 002558 . SCREW

17 ... §321 920024 . FRONTAL COVER
18...... 0688 320510 . SLEEVE

19..... S080 111281 . s . .. SCREW
20...... S981 045551 . ... 0ZUBENA REMENICE UPLNA. .. TOOTHED PULLEY CPL.
21 ... §272 100516 . ... 0ZUBENY REMEN . . ... TOOTHED BELT
23 ... $981 045552 . ... 0ZUBENA REMENICE UPLNA .. TOOTHED PULLEY CPL.
24 ... S080 951385. .. ROLLER

25 ......S080 951386 .
26 ......S980 060181 .

.. TENSION ROLLER
... HOLDER OF TENSION ROLLER

27 ......S080 422222 . . CASE
28 ......S080 120264 . SCREW
29 ......S080 120346 . . SCREW
30......S311 515032. . PIN

31 ... S080 120270 SCREW
32......S080 120100 SCREW
34 ......S321 945405 . PLUG
40 ...... 0688 320140 . JOINT
41 ... 5980 039123. . BAR CPL
42 ......0688 320180 . . BAR
43 ...... 0688 320340 . PIN

44 ......9205 101848 . SCREW
45 ......9301 101881 .PIN

55 ......0244 000700 . SCREW

60 ...... 0244 000700 .
61




M 606




8-avlL

M 606

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec €.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

...... 5980 000606 COVER OF POST
1. S080 812203 . .. PLATE
2.....5080 831725. .. COVER
3...... 5309 738406 . .. SCREW
4.....5080 812206 PLATE




S aim
=

M 609




6 avl

M 609

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. $981 023167 STﬁEpN,I' SLoup UP!_NY..,. ................... MIDDLE POST CPL.
3. $981 052047 STAVECI KROUZEK UPLNY ..........c..ccc.. REGULATING RING GPL.
4. S981 045549 RETEZOVE KOLO UPLNE ...................... CHAIN WHEEL CPL.
5. §323 101610. . .. CASE
6... S080 341263 . .. SHAFT
7 §323 101616. .. CASE
9. $980 059080 . .. TENSION OF CHAIN
10...... 9202 002907 . .. SCREW
1. S980 024313 . .. CLUTCH CPL.
15...... 9205 102478 . .. SCREW
19.... S080 190347 . .. WASHER
21 ... S080 271522 . .. HOOK OF SPRING
22...... S080 271523 . .. HOOK OF SPRING
23 ... $315 263275 .. SPRING
70...... S080 112088 . ... SCREW M5 x 8
... 9205 122498 . S .. SCREW
72.... 9203 313021 . .. SROUB M3 x 4 ... ... SCREW M3 x 4
73.... S080 120217. ... SROUB M4 x 6 ... ... SCREW M4 x 6
74... S080 126088 . ... SCREW M8 x 16
77 ... S080 271524 . .. LATCH
78...... S080 322354 . .. PIN
80...... S080 648179. .. CLEANING KNIFE
L ... SEE 1
82.....5080 746175. .. PLATE
84 ... §$318 012024 . ... SPOJ , ... CLUTCH OF CHAIN 6 x 2.8
85..... §318 012070. . RETEZ6X28 ....ccocevvine ...CHAIN 6 x 2.8
86...... §$324 031650 . ... JEHLOVY VALECEK 1,5 x 11,8 ............ NEEDLE ROLLER
87...... S980 045542 . ... OZUBENE KOLO UPLNE .......... .. TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.
89.... S080 442670 . . VODITKO ... .. GUIDE
90...... S080 818712. ... PRILOZKA ..... .. SPLICE
91 ... S080 126065 . ... SROUB M3 x 6 ... SCREW M3 x 6
9. 9041 102025 . o FILC .. FELT
120...... S080 111375. SROUB ...... . SCREW
121 e VIZ POS. 4 .. SEE 4
137...... S080 111375. SROUB ...... SCREW
138 e VIZ POS. 3o SEE 3




57




0L avl

M 514

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nézev Pos.  Dilec €. Nézev
Det.  Part No. Denomination Det.  Part No. Denomination
1....5981 052071 MAZACT SKRIN UPLNA ..o LUBRICATION BOX CPL.
2.....5981 052075. ... ODSAVACGI KNOT UPLNY .. WICK CPL.
3......5080 826412. O o1 (o] N . W— .. CLIP
4...8311 400515. .~ VRUT UN........ .. SCREW UN
5......0211 000806 . ... PRUCHODKA .. BUSHING
6...... 9840 120026 ... PRICHYTKA .. .. CLIP
7 ... 9217 300528 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW
8..... 5309 287416 SROUB ..ovvvvvrvverrenecssessssssmsessssesssnseneees SCREW
9.....5080 310483 (0O PIN
10......9205 102478 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW
12......5562 411000 NG PASEK ... .. NG BAND
20...... 0265 002402 . OLEJOVA NADRZKA .. OIL TANK
22.. VIZ POS. 1........ .. SEE1
23... VIZ POS. 1 .. SEE1
24 .....5158 076500 e DRAT o, .. BLOWER
25 ......5283 003001 . .. HADICKA PVC .. .. HOSE PVC
...... 0211 000085 . ... PRUCHODKA .. BUSHING
.. VIZPOS. 2.... .. SEE 2
VIZ POS. 2..oovvevverereeeeesreesssesesssmmenienne SEE 2




M 811

* SPARE PARTS SUPPLIED WITH THE MACHINE




Ll avl

M 811

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $522 000811 @HAPAC DSH 820 .......ccccceoeuerevnnneee.. HOOK DSH 820
1. $522 683100 SROUB ... SCREW
2. $522 683101 SROUB ..ot SCREW
3 $522 690044 . . PERKO .. SPRING
4. $522 683102. SROUB .. SCREW
5. §522 683103. ... SROUB ...... .. SCREW
6... §522 678054 . ... STREDNI DIL .. BOBBIN CASE
7. $522 685059 CIVKA DSH ..o BOBBIN DSH




M 605




¢l avl

M 605

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. $980 057264 KRYT ﬁE,MENE ...................................... COVER OF BELT
6... $321 833821 ZASL. ZATKA ...cooririisnceeeaae PLUG
9. 9203 213657 SROUB ... SCREW

1. S080 940179. ... PODLOZKA ... .. WASHER

12..... $309 798408 . ... SROUB M4 x 8 ... SCREW M4 x 8

13...... $273 005001 VLOZKA oo INSERT







€l avl

M 070

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000070 ..o IgOLENNI' PAKA .....ooccoomeevvceveeeervccernnn. KNEE LEVER
2. S080 141098 ..o SROUB MB X 12 ..o SCREW M6 x 12
3 S080 1411271 oo SROUB M8 X 12 .. SCREW M8 x 12
b ... VIZ S980 000070 .... .. SEE S980 000070
[ I ... VIZ S$980 000070 .. SEE S980 000070
6. S080 416146 . ... POUZDRO....... .. CASE
7. 9205 102788 . .. SROUB ...... .. SCREW
8. 0396 130013

CUSHION







| avl

M 015

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nézev Pos.  Dilec €. Nézev
Det.  Part No. Denomination Det.  Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000015 .vvvvvverrrssssrrvrrvernerrrerereeeerrerre: STANDARDNI PRISLUSENSTVI ........... STANDARD ACCESSORIES
1.....9081 500051 . <o SROUBOVAK ...oovvvvvvrrecrrrccscns .. SCREWDRIVER
2......9081 500010 . SROUBOVAK ... .. SCREWDRIVER
3..... 5413 000500. KLIC IMBUS 5. .. SPANNER IMBUS 5

4.....5413 000400 . .. SPANNER IMBUS 4

5.....S080 133124 . .. ARETACNI SROUB .. . FIXING SCREW
6......S080 310470 .. NASTAVOVACI KOLIK . SETTING PIN
7.....S413 000500 . . KLIC IMBUS 3............ . SPANNER IMBUS 3

11 ......S548 001000 . . NAVLEKAC NITI .. THREADING OF THREAD
12 ......0052 000369 . .. OLEJNICKA ... . OIL CAN

14.....0211 000699 . .. MAZACI OLEJ . OIL

15 ... 9081 100251 oo SROUBOVAK ..o SCREWDRIVER




AR
Y2 W\
| 3
- 7 L\
A\I,I‘ v
| R4= S
\ /0y \v%/ L
SRR
SRR
| .
/ o
| - .
vy

/

\

M 610

— 4%

\

\ S T

B - )

0

R
oy Ve

/ "
, LA

™=/
»

LAY
\oW




M 610

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec €.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

3......9207 170857 SROUB ...ooovvveeeeveseeeee e SCREW

4......0688 140050 . ... PRILOZKA ..... .. SPLICE
7....8272 226001 . . KLINOVY REM .. V-BELT
8......0700 000091 . VLOZKA ........ .. INSERT
9......0700 000090 ZAVES .......... .. HANGER

g . .. SCREW 4.5 x 15
.. SROUB M6 x 10 .. .. SCREW M8 x 10
~ HREB oo - NAIL

.. CEPICKA 16 x 26 .. CAP 16 x 26

10...... 9207 161237
1. 9204 002363
12 ......9840 123002
13......9815 310030 .

17 ...... 5615 932046 . .. KOLIK ............... .. PIN

18......5708 130003 . ... KNOT MAZACI ..................... .. WICK LUBRICATING

21 ... 5980 057265 . ... OLEJOVA VANA S POUZDRY. .. OIL TRAY WITH BUSHINGS
23 ...... 0688 140020 . o ZAVES HANGER

NIT. STOJANEK PRO JEDNOJEHL.ST.. THREAD STAND FOR SINGLE-
NEEDLE MACHINES

... PAKA . LEVER

.. PRUZINA...... . SPRING

425980 052057 . .. STAVECI KROUZEK . .. REGULATING RING

43....5981 027603 . . PAKA UPLNA ... . LEVER CPL.

84 .. VIZ POS. 43.. . SEE 43

45......5080 120295 . .. SROUB ... . SCREW

46......S311 732060. .. POJ. KROUZEK . . RETAINING RING

25 ......S981 036162

40 ...... 5080 383206 .
4 S080 264330 .

A7 o .. VIZ POS. 43.. SEE 43

48 ... .. VIZ POS. 43.. SEE 43

49 ... . ... PODLOZKA ... .. WASHER

50...... . . HREB 1,6 X 20 ...coovvicicicnne ... NAIL 1.6 x 20

52 s DOKUMENTACE DLE TYPU STROJE ... DOCUMENTATION OF THE
. MACHINE TYPE

60 ...... 0052 000369 .......cccovvvvrrnririrrinniiniciens OLEJNICKA ..o OIL CAN

Glavl




M 023

M 021

M 060

M 059

M 058




S 080811897 S080811898 MO058 MO059 MO60 MO021 M 023
Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 811897 ... STEHOVA DESKA 1,5 .ooooorvereee. THROAT PLATE 1.5
2. S080 811898 ..o STEHOVA DESKA 2,4 ..o THROAT PLATE 2.4
M 021
...... $548 000311 .....cooeveveeercieveeeneeeneeeieeenee. JEHLA 134 LR €. 130 .......ocveveeveeeen.. NEEDLE 134 LR N0.130
M 023
...... S$548 134001 .......coccceeveveveveeeeeeeeccvenen. JEHLA 134 LR €. 100 .......................... NEEDLE 134 LR No.100
M 058 .
...... $980 000058 .........ccocceeveererererrererenrenereneee. PODAVAC 1,2 FEEDING WHEEL 1.2
M 059 .
...... $980 000059 .........ccceeeverreerreirerreereennnee. PODAVAG 0,6 ....evvcveveveeevevevevneeeen.. FEEDING WHEEL 0.6
M 060 .
...... $980 000060 ..........cccceceveerererecrererecreneneenee. PODAVAC 0,4 ... FEEDING WHEEL 0.4

Llavl




M 010




81 avl

M 010

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000070 ......vcoveveeeeeeevmeeneennessssnnsssssenes OSVETLENT oo LIGHTING

1. S080 120218 ... SROUB M4 x 6 ... SCREW M4 x 6
2......5311 400026 . e VRUT .. SCREW
3......5080 120332. .. SROUB M4 x4 ... ... SCREW M4 x 4
5......5345 012000 . ... KABEL. PRICHYTKA KPNC .. CABLE CLIP
7.....5080 839332. ... DRZAK SVETLA ....cccccoeeene ... HOLDER OF LIGHT
8 ......5080 190359. .. PODLOZKA........ .. WASHER
9.....5080 120259 . SROUB M5 X 8 ....ccoouvcinen ... SCREW M5 x 8

... TRANSFORMATOR OSVETLENI .. .. TRANSFORMER OF LIGHTING
e SVETLO oo .. LIGHT

... SROUB M3 x 6 ... SCREW M3 x 6

.. SROUB M2 x 3 ... ... SCREW M2 x 3

... SROUB M2 x 10 .. ... SCREW M2 x 10

... SROUB M3 x 6 ... SCREW M3 x 6

. NUT

10...... 5980 094025 .
15...... 5981 090091 .
20......S080 120245 .
21 ... S080 120339.
22 ......S080 120363 .
23 ......S080 126065 .
24 ......S080 161201 .

. VIZ POS. 15..

25 ... .. SEE 15
26 ... .. VIZ POS. 15.. .. SEE 15
27 ... .. VIZ POS. 15.. SEE 15
28 . VIZ POS. 15...... SEE 15

. KRYT OSVETLENI ... .. COVER OF LIGHTING
.. ZAROVKA 12V/10W . BULB 12v/10W
.. KRYCI SKLO ..... . COVER GLASS
.. VIZ POS, 15.. . SEE 15
.. HOLDER OF BULB
. WASHER
WASHER

32......5347 064415 .
...... 5632 953285

...... S080 190369 .
38...... 5080 815304




Z 012




6l avl

Z012

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec €.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

...... S794 222012 OSVETLENT HALOGEN ..............cccc........ LIGHTING HALOGEN
1. S080 120692 . ... SROUB ...... .. SCREW
2......5080 190346 . ... PODLOZKA..., .. WASHER
3......0798 500088 . ... TRANSFORMATOR . .. TRANSFORMER OF LIGHTING
4....0907 487519 . ... SADA DILCU ....ccooornn. ... SET OF PARTS
5......9822 510001 OSVETLENT ..o LIGHT




M 018

28




0ZavlL

M 018

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000018 .......ovveeereveecreernreecersennreceenes VODIC DILA e eeeevcceeeeevceen.. SEWN WORK GUIDE

5980 052052.

S080 744535 .
S080 110106 .
5980 052053 .
S080 192065 .
S080 616046 .
S080 332171 .
S080 318242
S080 260607 .
S080 115098 .

S080 124051 . ..

S080 271529 . ..

S080 263278
5980 047274

S080 190353 .
S309 912406 .
S080 826384 .
S309 912508 .
S080 190359 .

S309 912410

S321 010220
S080 134028

S080 271539.

~ PRUZINA

... VEDENI UPLNE .
.. VIZ POS. 1..
.. VIZ POS. 1.

.. GUIDANCE CPL.
... SEE1
... SEE1

... SEE1

PAKA UPLNA ...

.. PODLOZKA .
.. SROUB M4 x 6

.. CARRIER
.. PIN

.. LEVER CPL.
.. WASHER
.. LEVER

.. SCREW
.. BAR

.. SPRING
.. PIN

.. SCREW
.. GUIDE

SPRING
LEVER CPL.

.. WASHER
... SCREW M4 x 6
.. HOLDER

... SCREW M5 x 8

.. WASHER

SCREW M4 x 10







| 2 avl

M 149

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... 5980 000149 .......ooocooorevveceereeeeeceesereeeeceenn. VODIC DILA oooooooooiviooecevcceeeeveee.... SEWN WORK GUIDE




M 156 M 172

M 310




¢cavl

M156 M172 M 174 M 310

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 156 - y i

...... $980 000156 ........cccceevevrererenrererrersnenenn. DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY ................. HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER

3...... 5080 555045 .
4.....5080 410678 .
5.....8311 733151 .
6.....5080 111212.

8......S080 190353.
9.....5080 120226 .
10......S080 132240

...... S980 000172
1. S080 452051 .
2......5080 561058 .
3...... 5324 020052 .
4......5080 441679 .
5......5080 111303

...... 5980 000174
1. S080 452051 .
2......5980 088006 .
3......5324 020052 .
4.....5080 441679 .
5......5080 111303

...... 5980 000310
1. S080 452051 .
2......5080 561069 .
3......5324 020052 .
4......5080 441679 .
5.....5080 111303

. VIZ $980 000156
 PASTOREK... ~PINION

.. POJ.KROUZEK. .

.. VIZ 5980 000156
.. VIZ 5980 000156

.. RETAINING RING
.. SCREW

.. VIZ §980 000156
.. WASHER

.. SCREW

SCREW

TOP ROLLER
.. HOLDER

... TOP ROLLER
.. BALL

.. SCREW
SCREW

TOP ROLLER

.. HOLDER

... TOP ROLLER RUBBER COATED
.. BALL

.. SCREW

SCREW

TOP ROLLER

.. HOLDER

.. TOP ROLLER SMOOTH
.. BALL




M 157




gz avl

M157 M173 M 175 M 311

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000157 DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY ............... HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER

L, . VIZ 980 000157 ............. . VIZ $980 000157
2 e .. VIZ 5980 000157 . VIZ 5980 000157
3.....5080 555046 . .. PASTOREK ... . PINION
4....5080 410678 . . POUZDRO...... . CASE
5...5311 733151 . . POJ.KROUZEK. . . RETAINING RING
6......5080 111212, .. SROUB ............ . SCREW
7 A .. VIZ 980 000157 . VIZ 5980 000157
8.....5080 190353 . . PODLOZKA ... . WASHER
9.....5080 120226 . . SROUB ... . SCREW

10...... 5080 132240 SROUB .o SCREW
M 173 o
...... $980 000173 ...oocococrcrcrcrcrrrorrorr: KOLEGKOVA PATKA ..o TOP ROLLER
1.00.:5080 452051 ..oocoooooee DRZAK .o HOLDER
25080 561059 ..o KOLECKO @ 35 MM ..o TOP ROLLER
3.....5324 020052 . . BALL
4....5080 441679. . SCREW
5......5080 111303 SCREW
M 175 o
...... $980 000175 KOLECKOVA PATKA TOP ROLLER
1.....S080 452051 .  DRZAK oo . HOLDER
2......5980 088007 . . KOLECKO POGUMOVANE @ 35 mm .... TOP ROLLER RUBBER COATED
3......5324 020052 . . BALL
4....5080 441679. . SCREW
5.....5080 111303 SCREW
M 311 o
...... $980 000311 . .. KOLECKOVA PATKA ... .. TOP ROLLER
1.....5080 452051 . i DRZAK oo . HOLDER
2......5080 561070 .. KOLECKO HLADKE @ 35 mm .. TOP ROLLER SMOOTH
3.....5324 020052 . o KULICKA o . BALL
4....S080 441679 . . SROUB ... . SCREW
5.....5080 111303 SROUB oo SCREW




° 45 mm

° 45 mm

2 mm
3,8 mm

M 296
M 297

17

M 295




2 avl

M?295 M296 M 297

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 295

...... $980 000295 . ... DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY ... ... HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER

1. S080 555048 . .. PASTOREK .....ccocvviiircicnnns .. PINION
2......5080 410693 . ... POUZDRO...... .. CASE
3......5080 561064 . .. OZUBENE KOLO ... TOOTHED WHEEL

.. VIZ S980 000295 ...
.. OBJIMKA DRZAKU .
. VIZ 980 000295 ...

.. VIZ 5980 000295
... SLEEVE OF HOLDER
.. VIZ S980 000295

7.....5080 126189 SROUB ............ .. SCREW

8 ...... 5080 452051 . DRZAK HOLDER
9.....5080 441679 . SROUB .. SCREW
10......S080 111303. SROUB ...... .. SCREW

1. S324 020052 . ... KULICKA ........... .. BALL

12 e ... VIZ 5980 000295 .. VIZ S980 000295
13......S080 132240. .. SROUB .............. .. SCREW

14 ...... 5080 190353 . .. PODLOZKA WASHER

15...... 5080 120226 . SROUB ...... SCREW

16....... 5080 120227 . .. SROUB ... . SCREW
17 ... 5311 732014. .. POJ.KROUZEK. . . RETAINING RING
18.....5080 111212 1011 SCREW
M 296 )

...... $980 000296 ..........coccoororrorrorrorrorrer: KOLECKO @ 45 MM ..o WHEEL @ 45 mm
M 297 .

...... $980 000297 ... KOLECKO @ 45 MM <.oocc....... WHEEL @ 45 mm




